



**Northeast  
Utilities**

107 Selden Street, Berlin, CT 06037

Northeast Utilities Service Company  
P.O. Box 270  
Hartford, CT 06141-0270  
(860) 665-5000  
www.nu.com

March 15, 2011

Ms. Linda Roberts  
Executive Director  
Connecticut Siting Council  
10 Franklin Square  
New Britain, CT 06051

Re: Petition No. 984

Dear Ms. Roberts:

This letter provides the response to requests for the information listed below.

Response to FAIRWIND-01 Interrogatories dated 02/22/2011  
FAIR-001, 002, 003, 004

Very truly yours,

Christopher R. Bernard  
Manager  
Regulatory Policy  
NUSCO  
As Agent for CL&P

cc: Service List

**The Connecticut Light and Power Company  
Petition No. 984**

**Data Request FAIRWIND-01  
Dated: 02/22/2011  
Q-FAIR-001  
Page 1 of 1**

**Witness: David A. Ferrante  
Request from: FairwindCT, Inc.**

**Question:**

When did BNE Energy, Inc. ("BNE") , first approach or contact you with respect to the project that is the subject of Petition No. 984 ("Wind Colebrook North")?

**Response:**

BNE contacted CL&P on or about the week ending March 6, 2010.

**The Connecticut Light and Power Company  
Petition No. 984**

**Data Request FAIRWIND-01  
Dated: 02/22/2011  
Q-FAIR-002  
Page 1 of 1**

**Witness: David A. Ferrante  
Request from: FairwindCT, Inc.**

**Question:**

If Wind Colebrook North is approved and constructed, what work will need to be done by CL&P to integrate the electricity generated from Wind Colebrook North into the grid?

**Response:**

In accordance with the CL&P and UI Guidelines for Generator Interconnection, dated May 12, 2010, filed with the DPUC, CL&P is in the process of conducting Interconnection Studies, but they have not been completed; therefore, the scope of work to interconnect the proposed generating facility to the grid has not been identified.

**The Connecticut Light and Power Company  
Petition No. 984**

**Data Request FAIRWIND-01  
Dated: 02/22/2011  
Q-FAIR-003  
Page 1 of 1**

**Witness: David A. Ferrante  
Request from: FairwindCT, Inc.**

**Question:**  
How much will the work described in Interrogatory No. 2 cost?

**Response:**  
At this time, CL&P has not developed the costs of the work described in Interrogatory Q-Fair-002.

**The Connecticut Light and Power Company  
Petition No. 984**

**Data Request FAIRWIND-01  
Dated: 02/22/2011  
Q-FAIR-004  
Page 1 of 1**

**Witness: David A. Ferrante  
Request from: FairwindCT, Inc.**

**Question:**  
Who will pay for the costs described in Interrogatory No. 3?

**Response:**  
In accordance with the CL&P and UI Guidelines for Generator Interconnection, dated May 12, 2010, filed with the DPUC, the Generator is responsible for paying all construction, modification or upgrade costs associated with Interconnection of the Facility.